PRODUCT CATALOGUE
AERIAL CABLE SYSTEMS
Anchor clamps Suspension clamps Stainless steel tapes Stainless steel buckles
Cable storage assembly Pole brackets Cross-arm bracketsScrew hooks
Implementation of telecommunications systems
TABLE OF CONTENTS

ld
at
a
Product ID Cable diameter
range [mm] Length of bail [mm] Dimensions of body
[mm]
Minimum breaking
force [kN] Weight [kg]
I-T1800.PA 8-12 350 42x82x200 17.5 0.3
I-T1801.PA 10-16 350 42x82x200 17.5 0.3
Table 1. Technical properties of anchor clamps I-T1800.PA and I-T1801.PA
Table 1. Technical properties of anchor clamp I-T1500-1.PAT
UV resistant
1.1 Anchor clamps
www.falesia.eu  Page 11
Anchor clamp I-T1500-1.PAT for round cables, diameter 10-16 mm, 15 kN
Made of high quality aluminum
For round cables (diameter 5-9 mm)
Wedge installation
Solid construction

ca
ld
at
a Product ID Cable diameter
range [mm]
Length of body
[mm]
Width of body
[mm]
Length of bail
[mm]
Minimum breaking
force [kN]
Weight
[kg]
I-T1000.PA 6-10 112 63 270 10 0.3
I-T1500.PA 8-12 112 63 270 15 0.3
I-T2200.PA 10-14 122 67 230 22 0.35
Table 1. Technical properties of anchor clamps I-ODWAT-22, I-ODWAT-22-L
UV resistant
1.1 Anchor clamps
www.falesia.eu  Page 13

ni
ca
l d
at
a
Product ID Cable diameter range
[mm]
Length of clamp
[mm]
Minimum breaking
force [kN]
Max. working
load [kN] Weight [kg]
I-H.4K.05-6.5 5-6.5 500 7 4 0.15
I-H.4K.09-10 9-10 500 7 4 0.15
I-H.4K.10-11.5 10-11.5 500 7 4 0.15
I-H.4K.11.5-13 11.5-13 500 7 4 0.15
I-H.4K.13-14.5 13-14.5 500 7 4 0.15
I-H.4K.14.5-16 14.5-16 500 7 4 0.15
Table 1. Technical properties of anchor clamp I-T1500-1.PAT
UV resistant
1.3 Suspension clamps
www.falesia.eu  Page 21

ni
ca
ld
at
a
Product ID Cable diameter
range [mm]
Length of clamp
[mm]
Minimum breaking
force [kN]
Max. working load
[kN]
Weight
[kg]
I-HS.3000.11.5-13 11.5-13 550 7 4 0.12
I-HS.3000.13-14.5 13-14.5 550 7 4 0.12
www.falesia.eu  Page 25
2. Pole brackets
www.falesia.eu  Page 26

I-DYS-RUR.25 25 94x108x150 150 30 0.7
I-DYS-RUR.32 32 94x108x150 150 30 0.7
I-DYS-RUR.40 40 94x108x150 150 30 0.7
A
L
B
4 3 2 1
Te
ch
ni
ca
l d
at
a
Product ID Material L [mm] A [mm] B [mm] Thread Weight [kg]
I-ŚR.14.200 Galvanized steel 200 120 300 M14 0.55
I-ŚR.14.230 Galvanized steel 230 120 330 M14 0.6
I-ŚR.14.250 Galvanized steel 250 120 350 M14 0.64
I-ŚR.14.300 Galvanized steel 300 120 400 M14 0.72
I-ŚR.14.400 Galvanized steel 400 120 500 M14 0.83
I-ŚR.16.200 Galvanized steel 200 120 300 M16 0.67
I-ŚR.16.230 Galvanized steel 230 120 330 M16 0.72
I-ŚR.16.250 Galvanized steel 250 120 350 M16 0.78
I-ŚR.16.300 Galvanized steel 300 120 400 M16 0.83
I-ŚR.16.400 Galvanized steel 400 120 500 M16 0.89
Structure:
1 - ⌀14 mm or ⌀16 mm steel rod
2 - Resistance flange
3 - ⌀50 mm washer

M
4 3
2
1
The set includes M12 nut and ø50 mm washer for each screw
Table 1. Technical properties of screw with spiral hooks I-ŚR
UV resistant
Te
ch
ni
ca
l d
at
a
Product ID Material L [mm] A [mm] B [mm] Thread Weight [kg]
I-ŚR.12.200 Galvanized steel 200 120 300 M12 0.45
I-ŚR.12.230 Galvanized steel 230 120 330 M12 0.5
I-ŚR.12.250 Galvanized steel 250 120 350 M12 0.54
I-ŚR.12.300 Galvanized steel 300 120 400 M12 0.62
I-ŚR.12.400 Galvanized steel 400 120 500 M12 0.74
2.1 Screw hooks
 Page 37www.falesia.eu
Screw hooks with internal thread I-HAK
UV resistant
Application:
 Construction
 Telecommunication
- Installation of anchor, suspension clamps
Table 1. Technical properties of screw hooks I-HAK
Te
ch
ni
ca
l d
at
a Product ID Material Length [mm] Rod [mm] Thread Weight [kg]
I-HAK.12 Galvanized steel 100 ⌀12 M12 0.2
I-HAK.14 Galvanized steel 100 ⌀14 M14 0.25
I-HAK.16 Galvanized steel 100 ⌀16 M16 0.31
The cross-arm brackets  have been designed for installation on
round and rectangular poles. Cross-arms are important
elements in building aerial telecommunications systems.
Design of the cross-arm brackets allows the assembly of all

Stainless steel tapes I-TS
UV resistant
Corrosion resistance      Vibration resistance      High mechanical strength      UV resistant
Low and high temperature resistance      Long service life      Solid, practical packaging
Simple installation      Stainless steel materials
Table 1. Technical properties of stainless steel tapes I-TS
Te
ch
ni
ca
l d
at
a
Kod produktu Material Length [m] Width [mm] Thickness [mm] Weight [kg]
I-TS-C201-25 Steel C201 25 20 0.7 3.1
I-TS-C201-50-10.07 Steel C201 50 10 0.7 3
I-TS-C201-50-20.04 Steel C201 50 20 0.4 3.2
I-TS-C201-50-20.07 Steel C201 50 20 0.7 5.5
I-TS-C202-50-10.07 Steel C202 50 10 0.7 3
I-TS-C202-50-20.07 Steel C202 50 20 0.7 5.5
I-TS-C304-25 Steel C304 25 20 0.7 3.1
I-TS-C304-50-10.07 Steel C304 50 10 0.7 3
I-TS-C304-50-20.07 Steel C304 50 20 0.7 5.5
I-TS-C201-30KG Steel C201 272 20 0.7 30
I-TS-C202-30KG Steel C202 272 20 0.7 30
I-TS-C304-30KG Steel C304 272 20 0.7 30
3. Installation accessories
 Page 40www.falesia.eu
Stainless steel buckles I-ZT

Mining
Roads industry
Transport
Agriculture
Forestry
Construction
Industry
Te
ch
ni
ca
l d
at
a
Product ID Material Tape width [mm] Thickness [mm]
I-ZT-304-10L Steel 304 10 1.5
I-ZT-304-20L Steel 304 20 1
I-ZT-304-06T Steel 304 6.35 1.5
I-ZT-304-10T Steel 304 10 1.5
I-ZT-304-13T Steel 304 13 1.5
I-ZT-304-16T Steel 304 16 1
I-ZT-304-20T Steel 304 20 1
3. Installation accessories
 Page 41www.falesia.eu
UV resistant
Carabiners I-K

3. Cable storage assembly
Te
ch
ni
ca
l d
at
a Product ID Dimensions
[mm]
Dimensions without
drop cable frames [mm]
Dimensions of frame
for cable [mm]
Dimensions of drop
cables frame [mm] Weight [kg]
ALU450-U 578x578 450x450 60x80 64x80 0.8
ALU500-U 628x628 500x500 60x80 64x80 0.9
ALU600-U 728x728 600x600 100x100 64x100 1.2
Table 1. Technical properties of storage cable assembly AL450-600-U
Application:
Telecommunication poles
Telecommunication wells

Telecommunication poles
Telecommunication wells


Table 1. Technical properties of storage cable assembly AL450-600-M
Te
ch
ni
ca
l d
at
a Product ID Dimensions [mm] Dimensions of frame
for cable [mm]
Diameter of fixing
holes [mm] Central hole Weight [kg]
ALU450-M 450x450 60x80 ø10 M6 0.8
ALU500-M 500x500 60x80 ø10 M6 0.9
ALU600-M 600x600 100x100 ø10 M6 1.2
3. Cable storage assebly
www.falesia.eu  Page 45
UV resistant
Table 1. Technical properties of storage cable assembly AL450-600-M

Corrosion resistant
Low and high temperature resistance
Te
ch
ni
ca
l d
at
a
Product ID Material Dimensions [mm] Max. length of
storage cable [m]
Dedicated to splice
closures Weight [kg]
ALU300-08 Aluminum 55x250x330 50 GFP-8E 1.4
ALU300-12 Aluminum 55x250x330 50 GFP-8B 1.4
ALU300-16 Aluminum 55x250x330 50 GFP-16G, 16A, 16D,
16N, 24N 1.4
ALU300-08-S Galvanized steel 55x250x330 50 GFP-8E 1.6
ALU300-12-S Galvanized steel 55x250x330 50 GFP-8B 1.6
ALU300-16-S Galvanized steel 55x250x330 50 GFP-16G, 16A, 16D,
16N, 24N 1.6
Table 1. Technical properties of cable storage assembly AL300.08-16